with, or relating to the Litigation. This General Release expresses a full and 
complete settlement of a liability claimed by Plaintiffs and denied by the 
Released Parties, irrespective of the consideration set forth herein. 

4. The City shall pay to Plaintiffs the total sum of One Hundred and 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) (“Settlement Payment”). The 
payment shall be made upon thirty (30) days of the City’s receipt of this 
Agreement executed by Plaintiffs and their attorneys. 

5.  Upon receipt of the Settlement Payment, Plaintiffs shall voluntarily 

dismiss KLINGEL and JOHNSON individually with prejudice from the Litigation,